DRILLERS LOG

Company: MARK MORRISON Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License# 33977

Farm: KIMBERLIN County: WILSON

Well No: K-25 Sec: 3 TWP: 27 Range: 16E

API: 15-205-28277-00-00 Location: 1368' FSL

Surface Pipe: 20 Location: 3645' FEL

Spot: SW-SW-NE-SW

Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 4 Drilled 9.875 Hole Set 7"
39 LIME 43 Drilled 5.875 HOLE
105 SHALE 148
17 LIME 165
23 SHALE 188 Started  9/22/2014
59 LIME 237 Finished 9/26/2014
78 SHALE 315
8 LIME 323
10 SHALE 333 T.D. Hole 940'
179 LIME 512 T.D. PIPE 930
119 SHALE 631
9 LIME 640
7 SHALE 647
6 BROKEN SAND 653
64 SHALE 717
31 LIME 748
29 SHALE 777
14 LIME 791
10 SHALE 801
4 LIME 805
6 SHALE 811
6 BROKEN SAND 817
115.5 SHALE 932.5
7.5 OIL SAND 940




